Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 7-17-00 03	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
7-17-00 2-(6-03	SET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa thereof.	2378481 e attached original documents or copy
thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Masazumi Miyagawa and Masakazu Akahori Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date(s) of each conveying party: Masazumi Miyagawa - February 12, 2003 Masakazu Akahori - February 12, 2003	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Ohi Seisakusho Co., Ltd. Address: 1-14-7, Maruyama, Isogo-ku City: Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa-ken Country: Japan Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): Not yet assigned If this document is being filed together with a new application Additional numbers	Patent No.(s): Patent No.(s): ation, the execution date of the application is: February 12, 2003 attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: John S. Pratt Address: KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP 1100 Peachtree Street Suite 2800 Atlanta, Georgia 30309-4530	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41) enclosed: \$ 40.00
B/2003 DBYRNE 00000080 10368098 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
EV 041613365 US in an envelope addressed to: Assistan Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.	the United States Postal Service as Express Mail Label No. at Commissioner of Patents, Box Patent Application,
Roger T. Frost Name of Person Signing Attorney Docket No. 44471- 283262 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	Frost – 22,176 Date: February 18, 2003 Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover snee	i information to. Assistant Commissioner of Latents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents

Box Patent Application

Washington, DC 20231

PATENT REEL: 013788 FRAME: 0948

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned Inventor(s), Masazumi MIYAGAWA and Masakazu AKAHORI

in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does (do) hereby sell, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, OHI SEISAKUSHO CO., LTD.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, and having a place of business at <u>1-14-7</u>, <u>Maruyama</u>, <u>Isogo-ku</u>, <u>Yokohama-shi</u>, <u>Kanagawa-ken</u>, <u>Japan</u> the full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled MOUNTING DEVICE FOR CONTROL CABLE

as described and claimed in the application for Letters Patent executed by me (us) on the 12th day of February, 2003; and the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, reexaminations, and reissues thereof; and I(we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent to the Assignee, for its interest, for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this assignment not been made;

AND, for the same consideration, I (we) agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reexamination, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in the United States of America.

I (we) hereby authorize and request my (our) attorney,		
Reg. No	, to insert here	in parentheses the application number (App. No.
) and filing date () of the aforesaid application when known.
Date Signed:	February 12, 200	3 Arasayami Prayingana (Inventor) Masazumi MIYAGAWA
		(Inventor)Masazumí MIYAGAWA
Date Signed:	February 12, 200	3 masakazu Akahori
		(Inventor)Masakazu AKAHORI
Date Signed:		
		(Inventor)
J&A Docket: 4	4471-283262	

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/18/2003 REEL: 013788 FRAME; 0949